503967380 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFRY FRAHM	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMIGO MOBILITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	6693 DIXIE HIGHWAY
City:	BRIDGEPORT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48722

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29532132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbd@rivenoaklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSHUA DOBROWITSKY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2534

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMIGO-002D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA DOBROWITSKY
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA DOBROWITSKY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssAMIGO2D_Brake_Release_Handle_Signed#page1.tif source=AssAMIGO2D Brake Release Handle Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503967380 REEL: 039479 FRAME: 0836

Docket No. AMIGO-2D

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Jeffry R. Frahm of Frankenmuth, MI hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented

certain improvements in:

BRAKE RELEASE HANDLE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and

Whereas, AMIGO MOBILITY INTERNATIONAL, INC., hereinafter called assignee, desires to

acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United

States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above

named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein

for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all

Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all

countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris

(1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to

sue for past damages, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue

any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its

successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent

on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by

the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to

do so by the assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the law firm Rivenoak Law Group, P.C., USPTO Customer No.

107,566, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/532,132 and Confirmation number

5045, filed 1 July 2015) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said

application when known.

PATENT

REEL: 039479 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

FIRST WITNESS

Name: JEFFREY J PROUT
Signed: Juffry / Prout
Date: 8/16/16

SECOND WITNESS

Name: Douglas Brubaker Signed: Date: 8/16/16

PATENT REEL: 039479 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 08/18/2016